04-11-2003			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Platentalias.	284 attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sorenson Critical Care, Inc.  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of Utah □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Sorenson Medical, Inc. Address: 2511 South West Temple City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84115  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Utah Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other  Execution Dates: January 4, 1999	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,121,213 and 2,139,393 tached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Bretton L. Crockett Trask Britt P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
4/10/2003 TDIAZ1 00000169 2121213 1 FC:8021 40.00 OP 2 FC:8022 25.00 OP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 65.00  ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (duplicate copy attached)		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469.		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a state of the best of the bes	April 4, 2003 Date		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0025



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SORENSON CRITICAL CARE, INC.

WAY IN THE

RECFIVED JAN - 5 1998

who pie is the comment of

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 16-10a-1001 et seq. of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation: 01-05-99 16:23 RCVD

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Sorenson Critical Care, Inc.

SECOND: The following amendment of the Articles Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders and directors of the corporation in the manner prescribed by the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act:

Article I is amended in its entirety to read follows:

The name of this corporation is Sorenson Medical, Inc.

100 January 4, 1999 The number of voting shares of the corporation THIRD: outstanding at the time of such adoption was 10,000,000 consisting solely of one class of voting common stock, all of which were entitled to vote thereon.

FOURTH: The number of shares voted for such amendment was 10,000,000 and the number of shares voted against such amendment was zero.

DATED this day of Japuary, 1999.

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

Hereby serify that the largeging has been filed and approved on the hay all the large in the office of this Ulvilloh and hereby Issue this Certificate thereof.

LORENA P. RIFFO DIVISION DIRECTOR

Soremson Critical Care, Inc.

James Levoy Sorenson

CEO and Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0026

STATE	OF	UTAH		)
COUNTY	OF	SALT	LAKE	)

Before me, Gloria H. Smill, a notary public in and for the state of Utah, appeared James LeVoy Sorenson, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the CEO and Vice President of Sorenson Critical Care, Inc., that the foregoing Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are true and correct, that they were duly adopted by the board of directors and shareholders of the corporation, and that he signed the same as CEO and Vice President of the corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC GLORIA H. SMITH 2511 South West Temple 9elt Lake City, Utah 84115 Commission Expires August 19, 2002 STATE OF UTAH

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: 19 Aug 2002 Residing at: Salt lake City

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0027